Other adjustments, net  (1)  (10)  (90)  (13)  (338)  (96)

Adjusted Income Tax Expense (Non-GAAP) $ (218) $ (153)  42 % $ (427) $ (496)  (14) %

NM  Computation not meaningful

Refer to the section entitled "Financial Statement Notes" of this release.

For more information relating to the Adjusted Gross Profit (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Operating Expenses (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Other Income (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Equity Income from Change
Healthcare (Non-GAAP), and Adjusted Income Tax Expense (Non-GAAP) definitions, refer to the section entitled “Supplemental Non-GAAP Financial Information” of this release.

Schedule 2 (continued)

McKESSON CORPORATION
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP SEGMENT OPERATING RESULTS TO ADJUSTED RESULTS (NON-GAAP)

(unaudited)
(in millions)

Three Months Ended December 31,

 2020 2019 As reported As adjusted Change

As
reported
(GAAP) Adjustments

As
adjusted
(Non-

GAAP)

As
reported
(GAAP) Adjustments

As
adjusted
(Non-

GAAP)

Foreign
currency
effects

FX-
Adjusted

(Non-
GAAP)

Foreign
currency
effects

FX-
Adjusted

(Non-
GAAP)

As
reported
(GAAP)

As
adjusted
(Non-

GAAP)

As reported
FX-Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

As adjusted
FX-Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

REVENUES
U.S. Pharmaceutical $ 49,495 $ — $ 49,495 $ 46,453 $ — $ 46,453 $ — $ 49,495 $ — $ 49,495  7 %  7 %  7 %  7 %

International  9,273  —  9,273  9,864  —  9,864  (386)  8,887  (386)  8,887  (6)  (6)  (10)  (10)

Medical-Surgical Solutions  3,054  —  3,054  2,141  —  2,141  —  3,054  —  3,054  43  43  43  43

Prescription Technology Solutions  777  —  777  714  —  714  —  777  —  777  9  9  9  9

Revenues $ 62,599 $ — $ 62,599 $ 59,172 $ — $ 59,172 $ (386) $ 62,213 $ (386) $ 62,213  6 %  6 %  5 %  5 %

OPERATING PROFIT (LOSS) (4)

U.S. Pharmaceutical $ 635 $ 21 $ 656 $ 677 $ (34) $ 643 $ — $ 635 $ — $ 656  (6) %  2 %  (6) %  2 %

International (3)  (71)  229  158  (290)  435  145  (2)  (73)  (8)  150  (76) 9  (75)  3

Medical-Surgical Solutions  260  19  279  124  60  184  —  260  —  279  110  52  110  52

Prescription Technology Solutions  114  17  131  82  21  103  —  114  —  131  39  27  39  27

Other (a) (1)  —  —  —  (33)  84  51  —  —  —  —  (100)  (100)  (100)  (100)

Subtotal  938  286  1,224  560  566  1,126  (2)  936  (8)  1,216  68  9  67  8

Corporate expenses, net (5)  (8,246)  8,088  (158)  (202)  34  (168)  1  (8,245)  1  (157) NM  (6) NM  (7)
Income (loss) from continuing
operations before interest
expense and income taxes $ (7,308) $ 8,374 $ 1,066 $ 358 $ 600 $ 958 $ (1) $ (7,309) $ (7) $ 1,059 NM  11 % NM  11 %

OPERATING PROFIT (LOSS) AS A % OF REVENUES
U.S. Pharmaceutical  1.28  %  1.33  %  1.46  %  1.38  %  1.28  %  1.33  %  (18)  bp  (5)  bp  (18)  bp  (5)  bp

International  (0.77)  1.70  (2.94)  1.47  (0.82)  1.69  217  23  212  22

Medical-Surgical Solutions  8.51  9.14  5.79  8.59  8.51  9.14  272  55  272  55

Prescription Technology Solutions  14.67  16.86  11.48  14.43  14.67  16.86  319  243  319  243

(a) Operating profit (loss) for Other for the three months ended December 31, 2019 includes equity earnings and charges from investment in Change Healthcare Joint Venture. We completed the separation from our investment in
Change Healthcare Joint Venture during the fourth quarter of fiscal 2020.

NM  Computation not meaningful
Refer to the section entitled "Financial Statement Notes" of this release.
For more information relating to the Adjusted Segment Operating Profit (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Operating Profit (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Corporate Expenses (Non-GAAP), FX-Adjusted (Non-GAAP), and Adjusted Segment
Operating Profit Margin (Non-GAAP) definitions, refer to the section entitled “Supplemental Non-GAAP Financial Information” of this release.

Schedule 3

McKESSON CORPORATION
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP SEGMENT OPERATING RESULTS TO ADJUSTED RESULTS (NON-GAAP)

(unaudited)
(in millions)

Nine Months Ended December 31,

 2020 2019 As reported As adjusted Change

As
reported
(GAAP) Adjustments

As
adjusted
(Non-

GAAP)

As
reported
(GAAP) Adjustments

As
adjusted
(Non-

GAAP)

Foreign
currency
effects

FX-
Adjusted

(Non-
GAAP)

Foreign
currency
effects

FX-
Adjusted

(Non-
GAAP)

As
reported
(GAAP)

As
adjusted
(Non-

GAAP)

As reported
FX-Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

As adjusted
FX-Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

REVENUES
U.S. Pharmaceutical $ 142,232 $ — $ 142,232 $ 135,855 $ — $ 135,855 $ — $ 142,232 $ — $ 142,232  5 %  5 %  5 %  5 %
International  27,365  —  27,365  28,592  —  28,592  (417)  26,948  (417)  26,948  (4)  (4)  (6)  (6)
Medical-Surgical Solutions  7,388  —  7,388  6,100  —  6,100  —  7,388  —  7,388  21  21  21  21
Prescription Technology Solutions  2,101  —  2,101  1,969  —  1,969  —  2,101  —  2,101  7  7  7  7

Revenues $ 179,086 $ — $ 179,086 $ 172,516 $ — $ 172,516 $ (417) $ 178,669 $ (417) $ 178,669  4 %  4 %  4 %  4 %

OPERATING PROFIT (LOSS) (4)

U.S. Pharmaceutical (11) $ 1,871 $ 33 $ 1,904 $ 1,894 $ (23) $ 1,871 $ — $ 1,871 $ — $ 1,904  (1) %  2 %  (1) %  2 %
International (3) (10)  (113)  460  347  (229)  553  324  4  (109)  (7)  340  (51)  7  (52)  5
Medical-Surgical Solutions  536  77  613  378  131  509  —  536  —  613  42  20  42  20
Prescription Technology Solutions  270  51  321  280  56  336  —  270  —  321  (4)  (4)  (4)  (4)
Other (a) (1) (2) (9)  —  —  —  (1,483)  1,681  198  —  —  —  —  (100)  (100)  (100)  (100)

Subtotal  2,564  621  3,185  840  2,398  3,238  4  2,568  (7)  3,178  205  (2)  206  (2)
Corporate expenses, net (5) (6) (7) (8)  (8,462)  8,003  (459)  (713)  289  (424)  —  (8,462)  —  (459) NM  8 NM  8

Income (loss) from continuing
operations before interest
expense and income taxes $ (5,898) $ 8,624 $ 2,726 $ 127 $ 2,687 $ 2,814 $ 4 $ (5,894) $ (7) $ 2,719 NM  (3) % NM  (3) %

OPERATING PROFIT (LOSS) AS A % OF REVENUES
U.S. Pharmaceutical  1.32  %  1.34  %  1.39  %  1.38  %  1.32  %  1.34  %  (7)  bp  (4)  bp  (7)  bp  (4)  bp
International  (0.41)  1.27  (0.80)  1.13  (0.40)  1.26  39  14  40  13
Medical-Surgical Solutions  7.26  8.30  6.20  8.34  7.26  8.30  106  (4)  106  (4)
Prescription Technology Solutions  12.85  15.28  14.22  17.06  12.85  15.28  (137)  (178)  (137)  (178)

(a) Operating profit (loss) for Other for the nine months ended December 31, 2019 includes equity earnings and charges from investment in Change Healthcare Joint Venture. We completed the separation from our investment in